2013-J2520

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION honoring Gabi Lichtenstein, Salutatorian of the Highland High School Class of 2013

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to act, in accord with its long-standing traditions, to honor the achievements of its young citizens and leaders of tomorrow, whose character and accomplishments exemplify the ideals and values cherished by this great State and nation; and

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Gabi Lichtenstein, Salutatorian of the Highland High School Class of 2013; and WHEREAS, Gabi Lichtenstein has balanced a challenging academic schedule with a variety of extracurricular and volunteer activities; and WHEREAS, Gabi Lichtenstein, the daughter of Barry and Cathie Lichtenstein, has earned an impressive 101.22 GPA; next year, she plans to major in international business at Syracuse University; and WHEREAS, Gabi Lichtenstein's French teacher, Lionel Heath, influenced her to pursue a college major that will give her a global perspective; she is the Secretary of the French Honor Society and plans to study abroad in college; and

WHEREAS, While Gabi Lichtenstein isn't yet quite sure of what career she will pursue after college, she credits Highland High School with giving her a solid foundation to embrace life; and

WHEREAS, A member of the Varsity Tennis Team, Interact Club, Math Team, and National Honor Society, Gabi Lichtenstein is also an avid dancer who has studied at the New Paltz School of Ballet since the age of three; and

WHEREAS, An outstanding role model for her classmates, Gabi Lichtenstein has brought honor to her family, school, and community; and WHEREAS, Gabi Lichtenstein may stand with pride in her achievements,

experiencing the satisfaction of her labors and the joy of her accomplishments, eager to face the challenge of new experiences as she continues her education; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Gabi Lichtenstein, Salutatorian of the Highland High School Class of 2013; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Gabi Lichtenstein.